



ADAM Audio Beat Contest 2021 Terms of Participation and Data Privacy Information

The Task

- 1. Make a beat or instrumental using one loop and any drum sample of the Hypnosis sample pack (free or paid).
- 2. To ensure that a minimum one sample has been used from the <u>Hypnosis</u> sample pack, please highlight the referring tracks in your project in red and submit a screenshot of your DAW with the entry form.
- 3. The beat or instrumental will be judged by prodllb for its creativity and musicality.

The Competition Period

The competition starts on 20.08.2021 0:01 (CEST) and ends on 02.09.2021 23:59 (CEST). The winner will be announced on 13.09.2021 on the landing page http://www.adam-audio.com/en/beat-contest/ and will also be contacted by e-mail to the address indicated by them on the same day.

How to enter the competition

- → Download the free or full version of the Hypnosis sample pack available from https://free-hypnosis.prodllb.com/.
- → Upload your finished beat or instrumental on your own <u>Soundcloud</u> or <u>YouTube</u> account. If you don't have one, do not worry, it is free and easy to set up!
- → Complete and submit the form on http://www.adam-audio.com/en/beat-contest/ to finally enter the competition. Important: You officially enter the competition by completing and sending this form.
- → Once we have received your entry, an auto-reply will inform you about your participation.

The Prize

The most creative, musical and inventive soundtrack will be rewarded with a pair of ADAM Audio T8V speakers. The winner will be selected by a panel consisting of prodllb in their absolute discretion.

No cash alternative to the prize will be offered and the prize is non-transferable but ADAM Audio reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.

In the event that ADAM Audio is not able to contact the winner (e.g. does not receive a response to requests for information as to where to send the prize) within three months following the date on which an email is sent to the winner informing them they have won the prize, then the prize will be void.

TERMS OF PARTICIPATION AND DATA PRIVACY INFORMATION





Participation

- → Each participant may only enter the competition once via the form on http://www.adam-audio.com/en/beat-contest/.
- → Each participant has to own, unencumbered, the full copyright of the submitted soundtrack.
- → Each participant may only enter into the competition once. Multiple entrances of the same person are strictly prohibited and will result in the participant being disqualified from the competition.
- → All submitted personal information must be complete and correct.
- → The uploaded soundtrack file must be virus-free and free of other malicious software.
- → The soundtrack has to be submitted via the form on http://www.adam-audio.com/en/beat-contest/.
- → Participation in this contest is free of charge. No purchase is necessary to enter the competition although participants will need to download a sample pack.
- → By entering the competition, each participant acknowledges the rules as well as the Terms and Conditions and eventually the winner. Naturally, the selection process is not free of subjectivity and opinions may vary. Please play fair!

Exclusion of Participation

- → Persons, who work with or for ADAM Audio or any of its group companies and employees of ADAM Audio distribution companies, are ineligible.
- → Participants, who use illegitimate means or try to increase their chances of winning by manipulation of entries will be excluded.
- → Uploaded soundtracks that contain what ADAM Audio determines to be offensive materials are excluded from the competition.

Copyright

- → With the upload of a soundtrack on Soundcloud or YouTube and entry into the competition by filling and submitting the participation form, the participant confirms that they are the exclusive author and/or holder of rights of the uploaded soundtrack in the contest.
- → With the upload of a soundtrack on Soundcloud or YouTube and entry into the competition by filling and submitting the participation form, the participant further grants ADAM Audio GmbH a perpetual, comprehensive, royalty-free, worldwide license to use, copy, distribute, broadcast, edit and make publicly accessible the uploaded soundtrack (edited or non-edited by ADAM Audio) and/or or excerpts from it (including without limitation making it publicly accessible via ADAM Audio's social media channels and/or on ADAM Audio's website and/or broadcasting it on radio and/or TV), and to use it as background



sound for producing a video which may then itself be used, copied, distributed, broadcasted and made publicly accessible by ADAM Audio, in particular in the ways described before, all provided that the soundtrack is chosen by the panel as the winner of the competition. ADAM Audio GmbH has the right but is not obliged to make use of the uploaded winner soundtracks as described before.

→ In the case a third party's claims arise because of personal rights and/or copyright infringement, the participant shall indemnify ADAM Audio and hold them not responsible in this matter.

Data Privacy

- → ADAM Audio affirms that all personal data submitted by the participant with their soundtrack is only used for the purpose of the competition performance, contacting the winner and designation of the uploaded soundtracks.
- → The data will not be passed on to third parties and will be deleted after termination of the contest.

Additional Rules

- → Participating in this contest is understood under exclusion of legal proceedings.
- → The participant agrees, in case of winning a prize, being published with their name, place of residence and / or photograph in all media including the ADAM Audio webpage.
- → This competition is not connected to Facebook, Instagram, Soundcloud or YouTube and is not sponsored, supported or organized by Facebook, Instagram, Soundcloud or YouTube in any way.
- → ADAM Audio reserves the right to terminate the competition for substantial reasons or to change the deadlines and / or the voting period and terms of participation. Apart from that, the participant agrees to comply with Facebook's, YouTube's and Soundcloud's terms and conditions.
- → ADAM Audio reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition or these rules without notice. Any changes will be amended to these terms and conditions.
- → Overall terms of participation are governed by German law.

Promoter of this contest:

ADAM Audio GmbH Rudower Chaussee 50 12489 Berlin Germany

www.adam-audio.com